Combination of 3 mm power (4 + PE) and 15 x 1 mm signal
contact pins, mounted in a standard IP65 coupler hood size 2
DIN housing.
Mating part:
 ■ 34.90467 (female)
CombiTac module
Male part, 45 degree entry, 4 x 3 mm power + PE, 15 x 1 mm signal, IP65 Housing
34.90626

Please refer to assembly instructions MA213 and MA213-01.
Order No. Type Designation For use with
18.3806 MES-CZ-CT-3 Crimping die 3 mm pins
18.3010 ME-WZ 3 Insertion tool 3 mm pins
18.3012 MSA-WZ 3 Extraction tool 3 mm pins & blind plugs
33.3800 M-CZ Crimping pliers 1 mm & 3 mm pins
18.3801 MES-CZ Locator 1 mm & 3 mm pins
18.3804 MES-CZ-CT-1 Crimping die 1 mm pins
33.3001 CT-E-WZ 1-9.5 Insertion tool 1 mm pins
18.3002 MSA-WZ 1/1.2 Extraction tool 1 mm pins
 CombiTac-Datasheet 34.90626 4
Derating diagrams
Derating with the use of cables
The derating diagrams for cables are based on the German
standards DIN VDE 0298-4 and DIN VDE 0891-1. The diagrams
show examples of the rated current in correlation with changes
in the ambient temperature. If a CombiTac is used to equip
machines, standard IEC 60204-1 is applicable instead of VDE
0298-4.
Derating with the use of CombiTac in machines
In this case, the standard IEC 60204-1 “Safety of Machines”
is applicable. This specifies the permitted current load of PVC
insulated copper wire and cables under continuous current when
used in machines, at an ambient temperature of 40°C.
For bundled wires and cables under these conditions, additional
reduction factors apply. 2 and 6 current-carrying conductors
(bundled) according to DIN VDE 0298-4 for 2.5 mm², 4 mm², and
6 mm² Cu wire, PVC insulated for higher temperatures
(max. permitted conductor temperature of 90°C).
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
2 x 0.75 mm² 4 x 0.75 mm² 6 x 0.75 mm²
10 x 0.75 mm² 16 x 0.75 mm² 28 x 0.75 mm²
2, 4, 6, 10, 16, and 28 current-carrying conductors
(bundled) according to DIN VDE 0298-4 for 0.75 mm²
Cu wire, PVC insulated for higher temperatures (max.
permitted conductor temperature of 90 °C).
O
p
er
at
in
g
 c
ur
re
nt
 A
Ambient temperature °C
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
2 x 6 mm² 6 x 6 mm² 2 x 4 mm²
6 x 4 mm² 2 x 2.5 mm² 6 x 2.5 mm²
2 and 6 current-carrying conductors (bundled) according
to DIN VDE 0298-4 for 2.5 mm², 4 mm², and 6 mm² Cu
wire, PVC insulated for higher temperatures